STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76H 104546-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
	Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	ROY A CAPP PO BOX 501 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870
Priority Date:	JULY 1, 1852
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: JULY 1, 1852
Type of Historical Right:	DECREED
Purpose (use):	POWER GENERATION
Maximum Flow Rate:	12.68 CFS
Maximum Volume:	310.00 AC-FT THE USE OF THIS WATER APPEARS TO BE LARGELY NONCONSUMPTIVE.
Source Name:	BURNT FORK CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWNWSE229N20WRAVALLI
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	n: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 INSTREAM
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWNWSE229N20WRAVALLI

Geocodes/Valid: 13-1764-22-1-01-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

104536-00 104544-00 104546-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 09/02/1987.

WHENEVER THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE COMBINED TO SUPPLY WATER FOR THE CLAIMED PURPOSE, EACH IS LIMITED TO THE HISTORICAL FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 104546-00, 104547-00, 104548-00, 104549-00.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5726 RECEIVED 11/18/2002. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 91405 RECEIVED 08/04/2011.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE FILED ON THE SAME FORMERLY DECREED WATER RIGHT. THE SUM OF THE CLAIMED FLOW RATES EXCEEDS THE 512 MINER'S INCHES DECREED IN CASE NO. 556, RAVALLI COUNTY. 3250, 25726, 25750, 50560-00, 50570-00, 104536, 104544, 104546, 104959, 104960, 105006, 107664, 107665, 119948, 128517, 128519, 147922, 150065, 150969, 151736, 151740, 214149, 214379.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE WAS NOT EXAMINED AS NO FLOW RATE GUIDELINES FOR THIS PURPOSE HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED BY THE CLAIM EXAMINATION RULES.

IT APPEARS POINT OF DIVERSION NO. 2 MAY BE INCORRECT. THE EXISTENCE OF A DIVERSION FACILITY CANNOT BE CONFIRMED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

Remarks:

DNRC EXAMINATION WAS UNABLE TO CONFIRM THE USE OF THIS WATER RIGHT FOR THE TEN CONSECUTIVE YEARS PRIOR TO JULY 1, 1973.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME WAS NOT EXAMINED AS NO VOLUME GUIDELINES FOR THIS PURPOSE HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED BY THE CLAIMS EXAMINATION RULES.